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national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Yvette van Niekerk
Tel: 012 315 5360
Fax: 012 315 5058
E mail: yvette.vanniekerk@treasury.gov.za
Ref:43/4/RT59-2-2015

CONTRACT RT59-2-2015: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOTWEAR TO THE STATE
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 MARCH 2016

1.

This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance
with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance
Management Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the
Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with the General Conditions of Contract,

the Special Conditions of Contract will prevail.

The contract circular for the aforementioned contract distributed to user departments by
the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding supply agreement
between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions are, therefore prohibited

from making any amendments of any nature to the aforementioned contract.

The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user institutions.
It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National Treasury that user

institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness of
supplier’s invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be any
variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the contract
circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant contractor prior
to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract prices will be

regarded as fruitless expenditure.
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5. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
5.1. General Conditions of Contract
5.2. Special Conditions of Contract

5.3. Contract Circular

6. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

PARTICIPANTS CONTACT TELEPHONE FACSIMILE E-MAIL ADDRESS

PERSON NUMBER NUMBER
Limpopo Department of LE Masindi 015 295 8229 086 267 0265 | masindie@dot limpopo.gov.za
Roads and Transport, Cell: 072 382 2233 malapilee@dot.limpopo.gov.za
Phamoko Towers, Cnr ME Malapile 015 295 1091 kobes@dot.limpopo.gov.za
Church- and Bodenstein Cell: 082 647 9462
Streets, Polokwane, 0700 SM Kobe 015 295 1000 molepok@dot.limpopo.qov.za

Cell: 076 465 9400
KM Molepo 0152951204

Cell: 072 226 5934

Eastern Cape Department of | Bridget Ndaki 043 604 7507 - bridget.ndaki@dot.ecprov.gov.za
Transport: Traffic Law Cell: 060 569

Enforcement Operations, 3388

Head Office Room 21,

Flemming Street,
Stellenbosch Park,
Schornville, King Williams
Town, 5601
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Department of Home Affairs;
Civic Services

Private Bag X741

Pretoria

0001

Ms Fundisiwe 012 406 7250
Gajana

Cell: 083 446 1593

- Fundisiwe. Gaiana@dha.gov.za

NATIONAL HEALTH: EMS

Ms Pakiso Netshidzivhani

Cluster Manager: Violence, Trauma and
Emergency Medical Services, Private
Bag X828, PRETORIA,0001

Tel: (012 395-8856

Fax: 086 632 4204

Email: netshp@health.gov.za /
aphanr@health.qov.za

EASTERN CAPE

Colin Francis

Komani Hospital Complex,
Queenstown, 5320

Tel: 045807 5901
Cell: 083 378 0631
Fax: 086 663 2631
E-mail: francis.colin@gmail.com

FREE STATE

Mr AK Munilal or
Mr R Ruiters

Department of Health
Free State Provincial EMS
P O Box 227
BLOEMFONTEIN, 9300

Tel: 051 408-1274/407 6002

Fax: 086 516 2955/086 614 7258
Cell: 084 703 4188/083 289 0088
E-mail: MunilalA@fshealth.gov.za /
ruiterm@fshealth.qgov.za
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GAUTENG

Mr LA Malotana

Ms Dinah Matsimela

Ms Agnes Nkuna

Colin Errakiah

Beatrice du Plessis

Provincial Department of Health:
Gauteng Emergency Medical Services
Unit 4, Continuity SA, Growth Point
Business Park, Cnr Tonnetti & Old
Pretoria Roads,

Midrand,

1685

Lebone College of Emergency Care

Tel: 011 564 2002
Fax: 086 601 5037
Cell: 082 807 6867
E-mail: Arnold.malotana@gauteng.gov.za

Tel:(011 564 2003
Fax: 086 583 3758
Cell: 082 900 4431
E-mail: Dinah.matsimela@gauteng.gov.za

Tel: 011 564 2003
Fax: 086 585 3758
Cell: 082 889 6849
E-mail: Agnes.nkuna@gauteng.qov.za

Tel: 011 564 2053
Fax: 086 655 0183
Cell: 079 878 8487
E-mail: colin.errakiah@gauteng.qgov.za

Tel:012 356 8104
Fax: 012 356 8077
E-mail: beatriced@agpg.qov.za

KwaZULU NATAL

Ms Melissa Finlayson

KwaZulu-Natal EMS
Private Bag X905
PIETERMARITZBURG, 3201

Tel: 033 846-7242
Fax: 086 565 1926
Cell: 083671 2122
E-mail: Melissa.finlayson@kznhealth.gov.za

LIMPOPO

Mark Obery

Department of Health and Social
Development, Limpopo Province Sub-
directorate: EMS, Private Bag X 9553,
Polokwane, 0700

Tel: 015 295 2999/015

Cell: 083 625 7436/082 040 5465
Fax: 015295 2990

E-mail: mkobery@gmail.com
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MPUMALANGA

Mr AJ Dreyer

Dr Clive Sibanda

Mpumalanga Emergency Medical
Services

Government Complex, Building No 3,
7 Government Boulevard,

Riverside Park X2,

Nelspruit

1200

Tel: 013 766-3353
Fax: 086 500 5305
Cell: 082 440 0802
E-mail: JacobusD@social.mpu.gov.za

Tel: 013 766-3353
Fax: 013766 3476
Cell: 082 350 9578
E-mail: clives@mpuhealth.gov.za

NORTH WEST

Mr B Redlinghys

Geo Science Building,
2471 Modiri Molema Road, Montswa,
Mafekeng, 2745

Tel: 018 384 8124
Cell: 082 335 6034
Fax: 018 384 4577 / 086 658 1994
E-mail: bredlinghys@nwpg.gov.za

NORTHERN CAPE

Mkhululi Ntintelo

Private Bag X 5049, Kimberley, 8300

Tel: 053 831 2884
Fax: 053 831 8706
E-mail: mntintelo@ncpg.gov.za

WESTERN CAPE

TN Ackerman

Private Bag x 4 Pinelands,

Tel: 021 511 6154
Cell: 084 220 0209
Fax: 021511 1746
E-mail: tiackerm@pgwc.gov.za

7.

Important general information:

7.1. Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.

7.2. All prices are inclusive of 14 % VAT.

7.3. All prices are on a delivered basis.
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8. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

Contractor Contact Telephone Cellular Facsimile .
Name Person fddvess number Number number e-mail address
Bagshaw
Footwear, A
division of BBF Ms Tania PO Box 3019, 041484 3291 - 041484 2985 | info@bagshaw.co.za
Safety Group Kunneke North End, 6056
(Pty) Ltd
Chic Shoe Mrs ,
hicshoes@polka.co.za

Manufacturers | Rachmat | £ 5" 1852 | 01 9317963 | 076 3153008 | 021 931 7960 | ClICS0snokaco 22
(Pty) Ltd Thomas ’

. " PO Box 105, I
Dick Whittington | Mrnder oo aritzburg, | 033308 1124 | 083 5557006 | 033 398 1465 | Ldcr@dickwnitingion.c
Shoes (Pty) Ltd Hukum 3200 0.z8

YVETTE VAN NIEKERK
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
pATE: = -700\

... .- - - - - - === - ]
CMD 9: Contract Circular Covering Letter Page 6



